OFFICE OF THE MAYOR
LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY

GREG FISCHER
MAYOR

July 7, 2014

Mr. Jim King, President
Metro Council

601 West Jefferson Street
Louisville, KY 40202

Dear President King:

In accordance with the Volunteer Fire Districts Ordinance, I am re-appointing the
following to Fern Creek Fire Protection District Board.

Name Term
Daniel Bannon Re-Appointment June 30, 2017

Your prompt action on this appointment is most appreciated.

Sincerely,

LG - Fischer
Mayor

cc: Councilman Robin Engel

WWW.LOUISVILLEKY.COV
LOUISVILLE METRO HALL 527 WEST JEFFERSON STREET LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40202 502.574.2003
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Louisville Metro Government
Boards and Commissions
Application Form

Candidate Information

Mr DANIEL BANNON

Louisville KY 40291

Home Phone: — Business Phone: (502)

Cell Phone: Date Entered: 3/24/2014 11:36:41 AM

CT

Employer: COMMONWEALTH TECHNOLOGY
Profession/Occupation: SALES

Interests:

Public Safety,

Boards Applying For:

Suburban Fire Protection District Board of Trustees,

Volunteer Activities:

VOLUNTEER FIREFIGHTER FOR 23 YEARS VOLUNTEER FOR THE AMERICAN RED CROSS,
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Post Service on City and County Boards and Commissions?

Are you employed by Louisville Metro Government?

No

Do you or a member of your immediate family have ownership interest in a
company that does Business s with Louisville Metro Government?

No

Do you or a member of your immediate family have ownership interest in any
property that is the subject of a condemnation proceeding, planning and zoning
proceeding or any other administrative or court proceeding in which Louisville
Metro Government or its agencies are interested parties?

No

Do you have any contact or matter pending before any Louisville Metro
Government agency?

No

Have you ever been sued by the former City of Louisville, Jefferson County or
Louisville Metro Government?

No



Have you ever been convicted of a felony offense?

No

Additional Notes:

Demographics

Race: Caucasian
Gender: M

Date of Birth: —
Party Registration: Rep

Louisville Metro District: 20
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Fern Creek Fire Protection District

Appointment
Michael King
Daniel Bannon
Debra Gahan
James Epley
Todd Newman

Douglass Samuel Sharp
Charles J. Bauer

Position
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
FF - Elected
FF - Elected

PO - Elected
PO - Elected

Council Approval

Total Members

Term (Appointed/Elected)
Auto Reappointment

Revised

Yes

7 (3 appointed by Mayor)
3 Years /4 Years

Yes

7/7/2014

23
20
22
22
22

23
22

Race
Caucasian
Caucasian
Caucasian
Caucasian
Caucasian

Caucasian
Caucasian

Gender
Male
Male

Female
Male
Male

Male
Male

Term Expires
6/30/2016
6/30/2017
6/30/2015
6/30/2013
6/30/2015

6/30/2014
6/30/2016

Initial Appt.
2012
2011
2014
2005
1999

2006
1990



